
NEW LEXINGTON SCHOOLS 
2025 - 2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR  

 

**ALL FRIDAYS ARE 2-HOUR EARLY DISMISSALS** 

Friday, August 15, 2025  --- First Day for Teachers and Staff 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 --- First Day of School for Students 

Monday, September 1, 2025 --- Labor Day – No School for Staff & Students 

Friday, October 17, 2025  --- End of 1st Nine Weeks  

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 --- Teacher Prof. Develop. - No School for Students 

Wednesday, November 26 thru 
Friday, November 28, 2025 --- Thanksgiving Break - No School for Staff & Students 

Monday, December 1, 2025  --- Comp. Day - No School for Staff & Students 

Friday, December 19, 2025 --- End of 2nd Nine Weeks & End of 1st Semester  
        

Monday, December 22, 2025 thru 
Thursday, January 1, 2026 --- Christmas Break - No School for Staff & Students 

Friday, January 2, 2026  --- Teacher Work Day - No School for Students 

Monday, January 19, 2026 --- Martin Luther King Day - No School for Staff & Students 

Monday, February 16, 2026  --- Presidents’ Day - No School for Staff & Students 

Thursday, March 12, 2026 --- End of 3rd Nine Weeks  

Friday, March 13, 2026  --- Teacher Prof. Develop. - No School for Students 

Monday, March 30, 2026  --- Comp. Day - No School for Staff & Students 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 thru 
Thursday, April 2, 2026  --- Spring Break - No School for Staff & Students 

Friday, April 3, 2026  --- Good Friday – No School for Staff & Students 

Thursday, May 21, 2026  --- Last Day of School for Students 
      2-Hour Early Release for Staff & Students 
      End of 4th Nine Weeks & End of 2nd Semester 

Friday, May 22, 2026  --- Last Day for Teachers and Staff 
 

 


